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Angaran Jim 12018 SW Stringer Lane Tigard, OR 97224 2/89 11/2017 H.S., M.S. 503-302-4698 info@juniperjewel.com
Bader  Craig Delphian School, 20950 SW Rock Creek Rd. Sheridan, OR 97378 11/02 11/2013 H.S., M.S. 503-857-7099 cbader@delphian.org
Baker Jeffrey Portland State University, 1400 NW Irving St. #708 Portland, OR 97209 11/07 11/2017 H.S. Coll. 208-631-8284 thejeffbaker@me.com
Baker Sandy 4235 SE Concord Milwaukie,  OR 97267 11/09 11/2014 M.S. 503-891-0683 bakerskay@gmail.com
Baker   John 4235 SE Concord Milwaukie,  OR 97267 10/89 11/2014 H.S., M.S. 503-515-4453 baker4235@gmail.com
Brown Larry Sutherlin High, 1352 NE Newton Creek Rd. Sutherlin OR 97470 11/10 11/2015 H.S., M.S. 541-430-6805 brownies2004@msn.com
Browne Bruce 3125 NW 159th Terrace Beaverton, OR 97006 11/01 11/2015 H.S., Coll. 503-327-4682 brownepdx@gmail.com
Buehler John P.O. Box 1310 Cannon Beach, OR 97110 11/09 11/2015 H.S., Coll. 503-436-0940 jbuehler@bakeru.edu
Christensen Russ Oregon State U. 101 Benton Hall Corvallis, OR 97331 11/01 11/2014 H.S., M.S., Coll 503-363-3699 russ.christensen@oregonstate.edu
Connolly  Michael Univ. of Portland , 5000 N.Willamette Blvd. Portland, OR 97203 2/96 11/2016 H.S.,Coll. 503-943-7297 connolly@up.edu
Creamer Paula Cleveland High School, 3400 SE 26th Avenue Portland, OR 97202 11/06 11/2015 H.S., M.S., Coll. 503-236-1767 pcreamer@spiritone.com
De Lyser David University of Portland, 5000 N Willamette Blvd Portland, OR 97203 11/11 11/2016 Coll. 503-943-7382 delyser@up.edu
Deitz Helen Clear Creek M.S., 219 NE 219th Gresham, OR 97030 11/08 11/2013 H.S. M.S. 503-492-6700 helendeitz@mac.com
Durfee Kevin La Grande High School, 708 K Avenue La Grande, OR 97850 11/00 11/2017 M.S., H.S. 541-663-3380 kevin.durfee@lagrandesd.org
Elder Christine Willamette Univ., 900 State St. Salem, OR 97301 11/08 11/2013 Coll. 503-999-8259 welchc@willamette.edu
FitzGibbon Katherine Lewis and Clark Coll., 0615 SW Palatine Hill Rd.  Portland, OR 97219 11/08 11/2013 H.S., Coll 503-768-7466 klf@lclark.edu
Fontana Barbara West Linn H.S., 5464 West A St.  ext. 4830 West Linn, OR 97068 11/09 11/2014 H.S. M.S. 503-673-7815 fontanab@wlwv.k12.or.us
Fox Will Westside Christian High School, 4565 Carman Drive Lake Oswego, OR 97224 11/12 11/2017 M.S., H.S., Coll.503-750-7179M.S., H.S., Coll.503-750-7179 fox@wchsonline.org
Frasier   Michael Eastern Oregon U., One University  Blvd. La Grande, OR 97850 11/98 11/2015 H.S., M.S., Coll. 541-910-1149 mfrasier@eou.edu
French  Paul Southern Oregon U.,  1250 Siskiyou Blvd Ashland, OR 97520 5/93 11/2015 Coll., M.S 541-552-6532 french@sou.edu
Gaddis Debra Joseph Lane Middle School, 2153 N.E. Vine St. Roseburg, OR 97470 11/12 11/2017 M.S., H.S. 541-440-4104 dgaddis@roseburg.k12.or.us
Gibbs Karen 194A N.E. Lombardy Dr. Roseburg, OR 97470 11/06 11/2017 H.S. M.S. 541-672-0711 bartok@cmspan.net
Glaze  Debbie Portland State Univ., P.O. Box 751 Portland, OR 97207 2/94 11/2015 H.S., Coll. 503-725-3155 glazed@pdx.edu
Graber   Ken North Bend H.S., 2323 Pacific Avenue North Bend OR 97459 11/01 11/2016 H.S., M.S. 541-751-7145 kgraber@nbend.k12.or.us
Green Margaret Vancouver School of Arts and Academics. 3101 Main St. Vancouver, WA 98663 11/07 11/2017 H.S., M.S. 360-573-4782 margaret.green@vansd.org
Grimland  Fredna Southern Oregon U., 1250 Siskiyou Blvd. Ashland, OR 97520 11/02 11/2017 H.S., M.S., Coll. 541-552-6533 grimlanf@sou.edu
Harris   Jerry 11200 SW Tanager Terrace Beaverton, OR 97007 5/87 11/2015 H.S., M.S., Coll. 503-579-2134 jwharris@comcast.net
Harshbarger  George 2946 Watercrest Rd. Forest Grove, OR 97116 2/94 11/2016 M.S., H.S., Coll. 503-357-5504 george.harshbarger@gmail.com
Heald  Jason Umpqua C.C., P.O. Box 967 Roseburg, OR 97470 11/04 11/2017 Coll. 541-440-4693 jason.heald@umpqua.edu
Holland  Jon St. Francis Episcopal, 8818 SW Miley Rd. Wilsonville, OR 97070 11/96 11/2012 H.S., M.S., Coll. 503-550-8616 drjonbholland@gmail.com
Holmquist   Solveig 995 Morningside SE  (home: 503-363-5884) Salem, OR 97302 5/87 11/2015 H.S., M.S., Coll. 503-851-4509 holmqus@wou.edu
Jantzi John School of Music Depart,  1225 U of Oregon  97403-1225 Eugene, OR 97403 11/12 11/2017 M.S., H.S., Coll.541-346-3729M.S., H.S., Coll.541-346-3729 jjantzi@uoregon.edu
Jarboe  Doree 5813 SW Westdale Ct. Portland, OR 97221 2/90 11/2016 H.S., M.S. 503-292-8820 d.jarboe@comcast.net
King  Kathleen 1228 Southside Road Sutherlin, OR 97479 2/96 11/2017 H.S., M.S. 541-459-9389 kathleenking41@msn.com
Klemme  Paul Willamette U., 900 State St. Salem, OR 97301 11/96 11/2016 Coll 503-490-8874 pklemme@willamette.edu
Kuehn  Bernie 13819 SW Loney Lane Hillsboro, OR 97123 11/88 11/2012 H.S., M.S.,Coll. 503-628-3077 kuehnb@upwardaccess.com
Lemieux   Gerald 1830 Lawrence St. Klamath Falls, OR 97601 11/97 11/2012 M.S., H.S. 541-884-7184 gclemieux@charter.net
Long Wallace Willamette Univ., 900 State St. Salem, OR 97301 5/87 11/2014 Coll., H.S. 503-370-6320 wlongjr@willamette.edu
Marsh Larry 15622 SW Mount View Way McMinnville, OR 97128 5/87 11/2012 H.S., M.S., Coll. 503-472-3528 tba
McConnell  Kimberly West Salem HS, 1776 Titan Salem, OR 97304 2/94 11/2013 H.S., M.S., Coll. 541-543-6770 mcConnell_kimberly@salkeiz.k12.or.us
Miller Tom 4909 Parkview Drive, Lake Oswego, Apt L Lake Oswego, OR 97035 5/87 11/2013 H.S., M.S.,Coll. 503-887-1635 tmillermus9811@yahoo.com
Muir Becky 1055 Fernwood Ct. Salem, OR 97304 5/87 11/2013 H.S. M.S. 503-999-1683 muirb@comcast.net
Otte Russell 448 Lori Lane Ashland, OR 97520 2/89 11/2012 H.S., M.S. 541-301-9016 otter47@gmail.com
Perry Charles Santiam Christian High School 7220 NE Arnold Ave Corvallis, OR 97330 11/11, 11/2016 H.S., M.S. 503-302-9414 perryc@santiam.org
Peter   Steven 6038 NE 29th Avenue Portland, OR 97211 10/89 11/2016 H.S., M.S. 503-281-2474 speter51@comcast.net
Philippson Georgina Consonare Chorale, 11008 NE 36th Ave Vancouver, WA 98686 11/07 11/2016 H.S., M.S., Coll 360-609-7146 music@consonarechorale.org
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Reddan James Linn-Benton C.C., 6500 Pacific Blvd.SW Albany, OR 97321 11/08 11/2013 H.S., M.S., Coll. 541-917-4550 james.reddan@linnbenton.edu
Reiter   Janet Clark College       25617 NE Lucia Falls Rd. (home) Yacolt , WA 98675 11/01 11/2016 H.S., M.S., Coll. 360-904-1339 riversong@wa-net.com
Replogle Rebecca Treasure Valley C.C., 650 College Blvd. Ontario, OR 97914 11/06 11/2017 H.S., Coll. 541-881-5954 rreplogl@tvcc.cc
Reppert  Mark 2650 Beverly Dr. Medford, OR 97504 11/04 11/2015 H.S., M.S. 541-608-9878 mreppert@charter.net
Retallack  Diane Eugene Concert Choir,           (home)  2715 Elinor St. Eugene, OR 97403 10/89 11/2014 H.S., Coll. 541-343-1082 d.retallack@comcast.net
Routh Jo 13265 SW Bay Meadows Ct. Beaverton, OR 97008 11/12 11/2017 M.S., H.S. 503-537-6550 jojo.routh@gmail.com
Russell Tim 3721 SW 35th Place Redmond, OR 97756 11/10 11/2015 H.S., Coll. 541-771-2102 timpau44@hotmail.com
Schreiner   Sue Wilsonville H.S., 6800 SW Wilsonville Rd. Wilsonville, OR 97070 2/96 11/2015 H.S., Coll 503-673-7615 schreins@wlwv.k12.or.us
Smith Justin Marylhurst University, 2507 N.E. 27th Ave Portland, OR 97212 11/12 11/2017 M.S., H.S., Coll.713-294-2701M.S., H.S., Coll.713-294-2701 jsmith@marylhurst.edu
Song Anna Linfield College, 900 SE Baker Street McMinnville, OR 97128 11/11 11/2016 H,S.,M.S., Coll 503-883-2406 asong@linfield.edu
Sperry Ethan Portland State University, 231 LH, P.O. Box 751 Portland, OR 97207 11/10 11/2015 H.S., Coll. 503-381-7822 esperry@pdx.edu
Steele Adam Oregon Episcopal School,  6300 SW Nicol Rd. Portland, OR 97223 11/09 11/2014 H.S.. 503-246-7771 steelea@oes.edu
Steinberger Jim 2952 Riverwalk Loop Eugene, OR 97401 11/10 11/2015 M.S., H.S. 541-914-2514 jim560a@gmail.com
Stenson Carol South Salem H.S., 1910 Church St. SE Salem, OR 97302 11/10 11/2015 M.S., H.S. 503-399-3252 stenson_carol@salkeiz.k12.or.us
Strauser  Matt Corban University, 5000 Deer Park Dr. SE Salem, OR 97317 2/94 11/2015 H.S., M.S., Coll. 503-589-8167 mstrauser@corban.edu
Tuomi Scott Pacific University, 2043 College Way Forest Grove, OR 97116 11/03 11/2014 Coll. 503-780-7354 tuomis1@pacificu.edu
Uphaus Dwight 5803 SW Salmon Portland, OR 97221 11/02 11/2013 H.S., M.S., Coll. 503-421-9275 docuphaus@gmail.com
Vardanega   Barbara Athey Creek M.S., 2900 SW Borland Rd. Tualatin, OR 97062 2/94 11/2014 H.S., M.S. 503-673-7400 vardaneb@wlwv.k12.or.us
Walworth  Lloyd 308 East 10th Street The Dalles, OR 97058 2/90 11/2015 H.S., M.S.  541-340-9858 lloydwalworth@gmail.com
Wenz Loren George Fox Univ., 414 N.Meridian St. Newberg, OR 97132 5/87 11/2013 H.S., M.S., Coll. 503-554-2623 lwenz@georgefox.edu
Wild Otto La Salle H.S., 11999 SE Fuller Rd., Milwaukie, OR 97222 11/07 11/2012 H.S., M.S. 503-659-4155 owild@lsprep.org
Wing Michael St. Mary’s School, 816 Black Oak Drive Medford, OR 97504 11/12 11/2017 M.S., H.S. 541-773-7877 mwing@smschool.us
Wordelman Peter Eastern Oregon U., One Univ. Blvd. LaGrande, OR 97850 1/95 11/2016 H.S., Coll. 541-962-3352 pwordelm@eou.edu
Zielke  Steve Oregon State U., 101 Benton Hall Corvallis, OR 97331 11/00 11/2016 H.S.,M.S., Coll. 541-737-5584 szielke@oregonstate.edu

NOTE: *Certified adjudicators must attend an Oregon ACDA certifying workshop at least once every five years in order to maintain their certification. An adjudicator's certification status will lapse on the 
fifth anniversary of  his or her certification, but may be extended a grace period until the end of  that school year.  Those who have not re-certified after the 5 years (plus one year grace period) will have their 
names removed from the list until they participate in an ACDA adjudicator certifying workshop held annually in early November. The next workshop will be on November 9, 2013 at Linn Benton 
Community College, James Reddan host.  Oregon ACDA Board requires ACDA certified adjudicators are required to be current members of  ACDA national. 


